503523428 10/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3570054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREDERICK M. RIEBER	07/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLOWAVE DESIGN LP
Street Address:	103 BAUER PLACE
Internal Address:	SUITE 5
City:	WATERLOO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2L 6B5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14812959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-328-1200

Email:USPTO@PMIPLAW.COMCorrespondent Name:PEQUIGNOT + MYERS LLCAddress Line 1:90 NORTH COAST HIGHWAY 101

Address Line 2: SUITE 315

Address Line 4: ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7011.390	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOT	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew A. Pequignot 43851/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=7011_390_Assignment#page1.tif source=7011_390_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503523428 REEL: 036794 FRAME: 0915

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS Frederick M. Rieber, whose full post office address is 4625 Clarke Street, Hamburg, New York 14075, U.S.A. (the "Assignor") is the sole inventor of an invention entitled

PLAY CENTER

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 29, 2015 in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and assigned Application No. 14/812,959, claiming priority from United States provisional patent application no. 62/031,057, filed on July 30, 2014;

AND WHEREAS Solowave Design LP of 103 Bauer Place, Suite 5, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 6B5, Canada (hereafter, together with any successors and assigns thereof, called the "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor his whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application, and in and to the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents confirm that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto the said Assignee the Assignor's full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries and the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in any corresponding applications filed in other countries, in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application, and in and to the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages.

The Assignor agrees that the Assignor will, without further consideration, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain

1

PATENT REEL: 036794 FRAME: 0916 patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignor authorizes and empowers said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from the Assignor.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day of 29th day of July, 2015.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

in the presence of

Witness

To the knowledge of the Witness, the

document effecting the transfer was signed and the transfer was executed by the

transferor/assignor

DEDENTE M DIEBED

EDC_LAW\ 1356012\1

2